

SANITARY DISTRICT NO. 2
 Marin County, California
 MEADOWSWEET DR SEWER REHABILITATION PHASE 1
 PROJECT NO. 19-201
 BID SUMMARY SHEET

Bid Opening: 2:00 pm
 May 12, 2021
 Design Job No: 8703
 Engineer's Est: \$ 575,000_

Item No.	Quant	U/M	Description	APB General Eng. Concord, CA		Bay Pacific Pipelines, Inc Novato, CA		W.R. Forde Associates, Inc Richmond, CA		Maggiara & Ghilotti Inc San Rafael, CA		K.J. Woods Construction Inc. San Francisco, CA		CF Contracting, Inc Fairfax, CA		California Trenchless, Inc Hayward, CA		Glosage Engineering, Inc Richmond, CA	
				1	2	3	4	5	4	4	4								
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1.	1	LS	Mobilization, Demobilization, SWPPP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,135.00	\$35,135.00
2.	520	LF	Pre-Clean and Televiser Trunk Sewer	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$16.30	\$8,476.00	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	\$13.00	\$6,760.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$28.00	\$14,560.00	\$15.00	\$7,800.00	\$18.00	\$9,360.00
3.	520	LF	Install New 24" Owner-Furnished OD HDPE SDR 17 Sewer Main - Open Cut*	\$500.00	\$260,000.00	\$400.00	\$208,000.00	\$367.00	\$190,840.00	\$500.00	\$260,000.00	\$720.00	\$374,400.00	\$424.00	\$220,480.00	\$750.00	\$390,000.00	\$658.00	\$342,160.00
4.	4	EA	Remove Existing Manhole	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,516.00	\$6,064.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
5.	7	EA	Install New 5' Manhole	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$9,473.00	\$66,311.00	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$17,300.00	\$121,100.00
6.	2	EA	4" or 6" Lower Laterals, Cleanout, Cleanout Box	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
7.	200	SF	Restoration of Damaged Sidewalk	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
8.	64	LF	Install Curb and Gutter	\$115.00	\$7,360.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$175.00	\$11,200.00	\$43.00	\$2,752.00
9.	32	LF	Installation of 32' Wide High Volume Concrete Driveway and Sidewalk Approach	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
10.	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Parking Area Light Standard	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
11.	4	CY	Hard Rock Excavation / Buried Concrete	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
12.	1	LS	Demolish and Replace Raised Concrete Pad	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00
13.	1	LS	Temporary Sewage Bypassing	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$65,572.00	\$65,572.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,100.00	\$37,100.00
14.	2	EA	Pine Tree Removal and Disposal	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
15.	1	LS	Type "E" Catch Basin	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,290.00	\$11,290.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
16.	1	LS	Pothole Existing Storm Drain Box Culvert	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17.	1	LS	Shoring for All Excavations	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00
18.	130	TON	Asphalt Concrete Trench T-Cut	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$320.00	\$41,600.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00
19.	1	LS	Traffic Control and Notifications	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
20.	6	EA	Pothole Utility Mains	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$590.00	\$3,540.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
21.	520	LF	Cleaning and Televising of New Installed Sewer Main	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$16.30	\$8,476.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00
22.	1	LS	Complete Set of As Built Drawings	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL					\$448,060.00		\$463,552.00		\$567,200.00		\$614,212.00		\$628,000.00		\$631,555.00		\$711,700.00		\$724,607.00

Check Percentage Bid Item 1 to Total Project (5% max)	4.5%	5.9%	5.3%	4.9%	4.8%	7.9%	1.4%	4.8%
1 Addenda Acknowledged	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Contract Signed	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Contractor's License Number Submitted	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Contractors License Number	1038184	524020	1025853	226767	701797	967497	735769	1028046
Contractors DIR Registration Number	1000058019	1000009198	1000048412	1000007991	1000002599	1000001890	1000011834	1000051960
Non-Collusion Affidavit Notarized	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Bond	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
SUBCONTRACTORS, Co. Name and License #:	NONE	H&R Plumbing & Drain Cleaning 878364 (10000099195)	H&R Plumbing & Drain Cleaning 878364 (10000099195)			Basset Eng. (1070288)		
Co. Name / License #		Mike Brown Electric Co 306767 (1000000469)	R+R Maher (CONCRETE) 508930 (1000000345)					
Co. Name / License #			Norcal Pipeline (CCTV+Cleaning) 935878 (1000005777)					
Bidder's Statement Experience and Financial Qualifications	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Affidavit of Safety Compliance	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Three Year EMR ≤ 1.0	n/a	115	0.73	102	0.86	0.91	0.73	1
RIR ≤ 5.5	0	0	3.49	1.5	2.41	0	0	0
LTIR ≤ 2.0	0	0	0	0.74	2.41	0	0	0
Bidder's References and Credit Report Submitted	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N
Financial Statement Form Submitted	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	N

DSC